PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI537927

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Conversion and Change of Name

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FORTY SEVEN, INC.	09/23/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	FORTY SEVEN, LLC
Street Address:	333 Lakeside Drive
City:	Foster City
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94404

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62771526
Application Number:	16694975
Application Number:	17528976
Application Number:	17137228
Application Number:	18801074
Application Number:	62824213
Application Number:	17442593
Application Number:	62881268
Application Number:	17627319
Application Number:	15660510
Application Number:	16803751
PCT Number:	US1963091
PCT Number:	US2024707
PCT Number:	US2044269
PCT Number:	US1743935
Application Number:	62772545
Application Number:	17291397
PCT Number:	US1963402

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT REEL: 069282 FRAME: 0920

508837505

Fax Number: 6505225575

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6505743000

Email: erika.wong5@gilead.com **Correspondent Name:** GILEAD SCIENCES, INC.

Address Line 1: 333 Lakeside Drive

Address Line 4: Foster City, CALIFORNIA 94404

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FSI-522946 et al.	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Erika Wong	
SIGNATURE:	Erika Wong	
DATE SIGNED:	10/28/2024	

Total Attachments: 6

source=Forty_Seven_LLC-DE-Formation#page1.tiff source=Forty_Seven_LLC-DE-Formation#page2.tiff source=Forty_Seven_LLC-DE-Formation#page3.tiff source=Forty_Seven_LLC-DE-Formation#page4.tiff source=Forty_Seven_LLC-DE-Formation#page5.tiff source=Forty_Seven_LLC-DE-Formation#page6.tiff





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "FORTY SEVEN, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "FORTY SEVEN, INC." TO "FORTY SEVEN, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2024, AT 8:01 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2024 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

SR# 20243763780

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 204462331 Date: 09-23-24



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "FORTY SEVEN,

LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF

SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2024, AT 8:01 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE

OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE TWENTY-FOURTH

DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2024 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.



5582312 8100V SR# 20243763780

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 204462331

Date: 09-23-24

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A DELAWARE CORPORATION TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

- 1. The jurisdiction where Forty Seven, Inc. (the "Corporation") was first incorporated is Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is Delaware.
- 3. The date the Corporation was first incorporated is October 14, 2014 under the name "CD47 SCIENCES, INC."
- 4. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is Forty Seven, Inc., and the type of entity of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is a Delaware corporation.
- 5. The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Forty Seven, LLC.
- 6. The conversion, which was approved by written consent pursuant to Section 228 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, shall be effective on September 24, 2024 at 12:01 AM Eastern Time.

[Signature Page Follows]

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:01 PM 09/23/2024 FILED 08:01 PM 09/23/2024 SR 20243763780 - File Number 5582312

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion on September 23, 2024.

Forty Seven, Inc.

Andrew Dickinson

Authorized Officer

Name: Andrew D. Dickinson Print or Type

OF FORTY SEVEN, LLC

This Certificate of Formation of Forty Seven, LLC (the "LLC"), dated as of September 23, 2024, is being duly executed and filed by Andrew D. Dickinson, as an authorized person, to form a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 <u>Del. C.</u> §18-201, et seq.).

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is Forty Seven, LLC.

SECOND: The address of the registered office of the LLC in the State of Delaware is c/o The Corporation Trust Company, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, County of New Castle, Delaware, 19801.

THIRD: The name and address of the registered agent for service of process on the LLC in the State of Delaware is The Corporation Trust Company, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, County of New Castle, Delaware, 19801.

FOURTH: The formation of the LLC shall be effective on September 24, 2024 at 12:01 AM Eastern Time.

[Signature Page Follows]

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:01 PM 09/23/2024
FILED 08:01 PM 09/23/2024
SR 20243763780 - File Number 5582312

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation as of the date first above written.

Name: <u>Andrew D. Dickinson</u> Print or Type

[Signature Page to Delaware Certificate of Formation for Forty Seven, LLC]

PATENT REEL: 069282 FRAME: 0927

RECORDED: 10/28/2024